



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

BEYAZ FİLO OTO KİRALAMA A.Ş. Financial Report Consolidated 2025 - 3. 3 Monthly Notification

General Information About Financial Statements



**MERKEZİ KAYIT
İSTANBUL**
Türkiye Sermaye Piyasası - Merkezi
Saklama ve Veri Depolama Kuruluşu

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)

Presentation Currency	TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Consolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 30.09.2025	Previous Period 31.12.2024
Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)			
Assets [abstract]			
CURRENT ASSETS			
Cash and cash equivalents	[3]	451.973.689	905.375.630
Financial Investments	[4]	1.290.122	23.318.998
Trade Receivables	[7]	405.471.023	737.487.284
Trade Receivables Due From Related Parties		92.113.060	39.654.248
Trade Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties		313.357.963	697.833.036
Other Receivables	[9]	214.988	1.360.429
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties		214.988	1.360.429
Inventories	[10]	1.228.584.575	730.095.297
Prepayments	[11]	19.858.881	10.697.876
Current Tax Assets	[12]	0	13.284.777
Other current assets	[16]	3.447.008	4.944.175
Other Current Assets Due From Unrelated Parties		3.447.008	4.944.175
SUB-TOTAL		2.110.840.286	2.426.564.466
Total current assets		2.110.840.286	2.426.564.466
NON-CURRENT ASSETS			
Investments in subsidiaries, joint ventures and associates		47.639.540	6.541.667
Other Receivables	[9]	75.176	94.293
Other Receivables Due From Related Parties		75.176	94.293
Property, plant and equipment	[13]	894.507.094	660.447.501
Land and Premises		227.272.377	122.507.547
Land Improvements		737.853	275.570
Buildings		254.764.857	258.853.045
Machinery And Equipments		14.889.055	16.101.382
Vehicles		200.739.731	20.675.401
Fixtures and fittings		34.463.463	35.786.867
Leasehold Improvements		4.070.817	4.732.620
Construction in Progress		92.443.776	
Operational Lease Assets		65.125.165	201.515.069
Right of Use Assets	[15]	1.308.074	2.012.435
Intangible assets and goodwill	[14]	94.508.372	94.566.965
Goodwill		94.047.666	94.047.666
Computer Softwares		460.706	519.299
Prepayments	[11]	24.320.341	128.603
Total non-current assets		1.062.358.597	763.791.464
Total assets		3.173.198.883	3.190.355.930
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			
CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Current Borrowings	[5]	0	39.717.524
Current Portion of Non-current Borrowings	[5]	7.014.593	18.067.431
Other Financial Liabilities	[6]	435.884	901.263
Trade Payables	[7]	863.870.995	667.825.147
Employee Benefit Obligations	[8]	13.202.040	12.657.363
Other Payables	[9]	1.701.817	1.757.690
Other Payables to Unrelated Parties		1.701.817	1.757.690
Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities	[11]	727.063.381	633.061.935
Current tax liabilities, current	[12]	7.529.972	35.801.880
Current provisions	[18]	4.443.098	6.323.680
Current provisions for employee benefits		3.855.810	6.276.017
Other current provisions		587.288	47.663
Other Current Liabilities		240.551.472	549.519.812
SUB-TOTAL		1.865.813.252	1.965.633.725
Total current liabilities		1.865.813.252	1.965.633.725
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Long Term Borrowings	[5]	0	6.171.821
Other Financial Liabilities	[6]	0	319.724
Non-current provisions	[18]	19.427.513	19.981.533
Deferred Tax Liabilities	[17]	10.659.680	37.683.201

Total non-current liabilities		30.087.193	64.156.279
Total liabilities		1.895.900.445	2.029.790.004
EQUITY			
Equity attributable to owners of parent		1.277.298.438	1.160.565.926
Issued capital	[20]	99.687.500	99.687.500
Inflation Adjustments on Capital	[20]	616.320.813	616.320.813
Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss) that will not be Reclassified in Profit or Loss	[21]	33.681.964	32.408.203
Gains (Losses) on Revaluation and Remeasurement		33.681.964	32.408.203
Increases (Decreases) on Revaluation of Property, Plant and Equipment		40.786.531	40.786.531
Gains (Losses) on Remeasurements of Defined Benefit Plans		-7.104.567	-8.378.328
Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits	[22]	115.443.567	111.772.032
Legal Reserves		115.443.567	111.772.032
Prior Years' Profits or Losses	[23]	285.794.883	347.856.599
Current Period Net Profit Or Loss		126.369.711	-47.479.221
Total equity		1.277.298.438	1.160.565.926
Total Liabilities and Equity		3.173.198.883	3.190.355.930

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Presentation Currency	TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Consolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 01.01.2025 - 30.09.2025	Previous Period 01.01.2024 - 30.09.2024	Current Period 3 Months 01.07.2025 - 30.09.2025	Previous Period 3 Months 01.07.2024 - 30.09.2024
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income					
PROFIT (LOSS)					
Revenue	[24]	13.216.233.600	13.360.467.721	3.875.803.875	4.131.741.630
Cost of sales	[24]	-12.824.495.379	-13.267.956.138	-3.730.945.792	-4.315.814.057
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) FROM COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS		391.738.221	92.511.583	144.858.083	-184.072.427
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS)		391.738.221	92.511.583	144.858.083	-184.072.427
General Administrative Expenses	[25]	-133.877.064	-110.922.087	-45.394.052	-18.267.708
Marketing Expenses	[26]	-149.943.477	-132.911.139	-52.543.939	-55.162.992
Other Income from Operating Activities	[27]	12.738.104	27.236.632	4.863.603	14.010.545
Other Expenses from Operating Activities	[27]	-7.786.453	-117.703.479	-3.327.251	-45.053.550
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		112.869.331	-241.788.490	48.456.444	-288.546.132
Investment Activity Income	[28]	69.979.040	100.062.336	12.562.728	48.816.982
PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE FINANCING INCOME (EXPENSE)		182.848.371	-141.726.154	61.019.172	-239.729.150
Finance income	[29]	129.564.755	100.609.210	34.942.619	39.771.568
Finance costs	[29]	-44.392.917	-109.339.986	-4.544.847	-35.564.925
Gains (losses) on net monetary position		-136.100.811	18.896.913	-20.795.630	270.855.275
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS, BEFORE TAX	[12]	131.919.398	-131.560.017	70.621.314	35.332.768
Tax (Expense) Income, Continuing Operations		-5.549.687	20.762.991	-6.741.204	-14.486.817
Current Period Tax (Expense) Income		-32.997.795	-11.940.051	-11.735.512	-5.935.835
Deferred Tax (Expense) Income		27.448.108	32.703.042	4.994.308	-8.550.982
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS		126.369.711	-110.797.026	63.880.110	20.845.951
PROFIT (LOSS)		126.369.711	-110.797.026	63.880.110	20.845.951
Profit (loss), attributable to [abstract]					
Non-controlling Interests		0	0	0	0
Owners of Parent		126.369.711	-110.797.026	63.880.110	20.845.951
Earnings per share [abstract]					
Earnings per share [line items]					
Basic earnings per share					
Diluted Earnings Per Share					
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME					
Other Comprehensive Income that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		1.273.761	-2.520.530	-2.585.994	-2.041.382
Gains (Losses) on Remeasurements of Defined Benefit Plans		1.698.348	-3.683.335	-3.447.993	-3.064.059
Taxes Relating To Components Of Other Comprehensive Income That Will Not Be Reclassified To Profit Or Loss		-424.587	1.162.805	861.999	1.022.677
Deferred Tax (Expense) Income		-424.587	1.162.805	861.999	1.022.677
Other Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		0			
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)		1.273.761	-2.520.530	-2.585.994	-2.041.382
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)		127.643.472	-113.317.556	61.294.116	18.804.569
Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to					
Non-controlling Interests		0	0	0	0
Owners of Parent		127.643.472	-113.317.556	61.294.116	18.804.569

Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)

Presentation Currency	TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Consolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 01.01.2025 - 30.09.2025	Previous Period 01.01.2024 - 30.09.2024
Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)			
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES		230.684.236	145.811.569
Profit (Loss)		126.369.711	-110.797.026
Profit (Loss) from Continuing Operations		126.369.711	-110.797.026
Adjustments to Reconcile Profit (Loss)		51.655.276	17.995.929
Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation expense	[13,14,15]	43.101.243	49.267.066
Adjustments for provisions		3.004.346	-3.084.316
Adjustments for (Reversal of) Provisions Related with Employee Benefits		3.060.752	926.608
Adjustments for (Reversal of) Lawsuit and/or Penalty Provisions		539.625	-250.949
Adjustments for (Reversal of) General Provisions		-596.031	-3.759.975
Adjustments for Interest (Income) Expenses		0	2.190.611
Adjustments for Interest Income		0	2.190.611
Adjustments for Tax (Income) Expenses		5.549.687	-30.377.432
Changes in Working Capital		-200.132.610	50.182.656
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in trade accounts receivable	[7]	334.124.084	540.432.987
Adjustments for Decrease (Increase) in Other Receivables Related with Operations		16.017.568	1.336.630
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in inventories	[10]	-498.489.278	-312.461.528
Decrease (Increase) in Prepaid Expenses	[11]	-33.352.742	-60.923.671
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in trade accounts payable	[7]	196.045.848	281.924.628
Increase (Decrease) in Trade Accounts Payables to Unrelated Parties		196.045.848	281.924.628
Increase (Decrease) in Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities		94.001.446	220.141.445
Other Adjustments for Other Increase (Decrease) in Working Capital		-308.479.536	-620.267.835
Increase (Decrease) in Other Payables Related with Operations		-308.479.536	-620.267.835
Cash Flows from (used in) Operations		-22.107.623	-42.618.441
Dividends paid		-10.910.960	0
Income taxes refund (paid)		-61.269.703	-39.829.348
Inflation Effect On Operating Activities		324.972.522	228.259.358
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES		-295.466.879	-284.376.076
Proceeds from sales of property, plant, equipment and intangible assets		72.638.397	19.705.645
Proceeds from sales of property, plant and equipment		72.638.397	19.705.645
Purchase of Property, Plant, Equipment and Intangible Assets		-349.036.279	-304.081.721
Purchase of property, plant and equipment		-349.036.279	-304.081.721
Other inflows (outflows) of cash		-19.068.997	
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES		-57.727.286	-244.185.209
Repayments of borrowings		-57.727.286	-244.185.209
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS BEFORE EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES		-122.509.929	-382.749.716
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents		-122.509.929	-382.749.716
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD		721.819.824	905.421.133
INFLATION EFFECT ON CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS		-147.336.206	-251.383.005
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD		451.973.689	271.288.412

[illegible]

[illegible]